
▲ 16

世帯数 13,308
内  　五條地区 12,189 12,880

　　 西吉野地区 987 379

　　 　大塔地区 132 49

▲ 60 （日） ▲ 55

人　　口 27,719 （外） ▲ 5

内  　五條地区 25,425 【　(日） 24,983 （外） 442 】

　　 西吉野地区 2,095 【　(日） 2,087 （外） 8 】

　　 　大塔地区 199 【　(日） 198 （外） 1 】

▲ 36 （日） ▲ 31

　　男 13,247 （外） ▲ 5

内  　五條地区 12,154 【　(日） 11,931 （外） 223 】

　　 西吉野地区 995 【　(日） 994 （外） 1 】

　　 　大塔地区 98 【　(日） 98 （外） 0 】

▲ 24 （日） ▲ 24

　　女 14,472 （外） 0

内  　五條地区 13,271 【　(日） 13,052 （外） 219 】

　　 西吉野地区 1,100 【　(日） 1,093 （外） 7 】

　　 　大塔地区 101 【　(日） 100 （外） 1 】

は前月比
（日)は日本人    　（外）は外国人

   令和5年7月31日現在

日本人のみの世帯

外国人のみの世帯

混合世帯

27,268
451

13,023
224

14,245
227

令和２年度国勢調査
世　帯　数 10,897
人　   　口 27,927

男 13,180
女 14,747


